
ADAC SX Cup 2025/26 Class SX2

Pos No. Rider / Nat. Bike Stuttgart Dortmund Points
Team 08. Nov 10. Jan total

Heat 1 Heat 1
Heat 2 Heat 2

1 1 KTM 25 25
18 25

2 389 Yamaha 22 10
25 15

93

72

FONVIEILLE, Calvin / FRA
KTM Sarholz Racing Team
PIETRE, Jules / FRA
Meyer Yamaha Racing powered by DirtScrub

Printed: 10.01.2026 22:43 Site 1

Championship created by

25 15
3 22 KTM 11 20

- 22
4 851 KTM 15 13

13 11
5 300 KTM 20 -

15 14
6 252 Triumph 12 14

10 9

53

52

49

45

Meyer Yamaha Racing powered by DirtScrub
LAMARQUE, Mickael / FRA
VisuAlz Production
BRIATTE, Clement / FRA

Dö M t t T i h i d b K tt k

HFour Racing Team
LUDWIG, Noah / DEU
KTM Sarholz Racing Team
BLOY, Paul / DEU

10 9
7 301 KTM 18 -

22 -
8 172 KTM 16 -

20 -
9 492 Yamaha - 18

- 13
10 511 Triumph - 15

45

36

40

31

31

Dörr Motorsport Triumph racing powered by Krettek
BRUNEAU, Liam / FRA
Sturm Racing Team
BOISRAME, Mathys / FRA
Sturm Racing Team
HARTZ, Landon / USA
TEAM BUYMX YAMAHA
KESSLER, Jace / USA10 511 Triumph 15

- 16
11 58 KTM 14 -

16 -
12 370 GasGas - 9

- 18
13 129 Honda 13 12

- -
14 401 KTM 11

Luke‘s Racing
CAMPS, Xavi / ESP

31

30

27

25
KLmotors Racing powered by TTec Gruppe
STAUFFER Marcel / AUT

KLmotors Racing powered by TTec Gruppe
RODBELL, Justin / USA

Sturm Racing Team
SHAW, Lane / USA

KESSLER, Jace / USA

14 401 KTM - 11
- 12

15 87 Yamaha - 22
- -

16 40 Kawasaki - -
- 20

17 29 Yamaha - 16
- -

22

20

23

16

STAUFFER, Marcel / AUT

TEAM BUYMX YAMAHA

Sturm Racing Team
MONOZ, Hardy / CHL
Luke´s Racing
Linville, Gage / DEU
Kawasaki Motul Pfeil
FERGUSON, Noah / AUS

18 116 Yamaha - -
14 -

19 27 Husqvarna - -
12 -

20 338 Husqvarna - -
11 -

21 440 Gas Gas - -
- 10

14

12

11

10

ALBRIGHT, TJ / USA
TEAM BUYMX YAMAHA
MANZATO, Hugo / FRA

Becker Racing

VisuAlz Production
BONIFACIO, Andrea / 0
S-TECH RACING PRODUCTS
Appelt, Marnique / DEU

10
22 494 Triumph - -

9 -
23 24 Yamaha - -

- -

9

0

Dörr Motorsport Triumph Racing powered by Krettek
West, Brad / AUS

Becker Racing

TEAM BUYMX YAMAHA

WERNER, Maximilian / DEU
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